T-122 P 001/004 F-441

<b>U</b> 11	U3:52pm From-	+		T-133 P.001/004	F-44
		TION FORM CON Patient and Trademark Of	fice	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	COMMERCE
	o the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic	ATENTS O		uments or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Pietro BARTOLI				
2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):				
	SICAM S.r.l. Via della Costituzione, 49 42015 Correggio (RE) ITALY				
3.	X Assignment    Security Agreement    Other:    Execution Date(s): <u>April 4, 2011</u>	Merg Chan	er ige of Name		
4.	Application number(s) or patent numb This document is being filed togeth (a) The execution date(s) of the a (b) The title is: «Title» OR This document is being filed after to (a) Patent Application No(s). <u>12/6</u>	her with a new a pplication is/are filing of the appli	: cation:		
	(b) Patent No(s). <u>«Patent No»</u> , is	ssued <u>«Issue</u> D	ate».		
5.	Name and address of party to whom o STEIN MCEWEN, LLP Attention: <u>Martin P. Hoffman</u> 1400 Eye St., N.W., Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005	correspondence Our I	concerning docun Docket: <u>0139.101</u>	tent should be maile <u>6</u>	d:
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>				
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)( Enclosed Authorized to be charged to D			n Assignment)	

Deposit Account No. 503333: (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit 8. Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Martin P. Hoffman, Reg. No. 22,261 Name of Person Signing

April 4, 2011 Date yna Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

+

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

## ASSIGNOR: Pietro BARTOLI

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: SICAM S.r.l. Via della Costituzione, 49 42015 Correggio (RE) - ITALY

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## MACHINE FOR FITTING AND REMOVING THE WHEEL TYRES OF VEHICLES

and which is found in U.S. Application Serial No. 12/659,510, filed March 11, 2010 and, in and to, all Letters Patents to be obtained for said invention by the conversion of the above application to a utility patent application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

## PATENT REEL: 026074 FRAME: 0390

2

÷

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

<u>April 4, 2010</u>

Pietro BARTOLI, Assignor

Attorney Docket:

i

**RECORDED: 04/04/2011**